Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 0512-1308

rm PTO-1595		PRM COVER SHEET 0.5. Department of Commerce U.8. Patent and Trademark Office
		<u> </u>
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of Convey Christian GAR	ing Party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) FAURECIA SYSTEMES Name: D'ECHAPPEMENT
Additional name(s) of c □ Yes ⊠ N	conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 2, Rue Hennape 92000 NANTERRE FRANCE
Nature of Conv Assignmen Security Ag Other:	t	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
·		559,934
	g filed with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is:
	Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and addre	ss of party to whom correspondence	dditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning doou	ss of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and addre concerning docu Customer No	ss of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: 0.: 00466	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
Customer No YOUNG & Ti Second Floor	ess of party to whom correspondence amont should be mailed: O.: 00466 HOMPSON	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer No YOUNG & TI Second Floor 745 South 23' Arlington, V	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: o.: 00466 HOMPSON rd Street A 22202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
Customer No YOUNG & TI Second Floor 745 South 23' Arlington, VA	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: o.: 00466 HOMPSON Fd Street A 22202 521-2297	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Customer No YOUNG & TI Second Floor 745 South 23' Arlington, V	ss of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: o.: 00466 HOMPSON rd Street A 22202 521-2297 5-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Customer No YOUNG & TI Second Floor 745 South 23' Arlington, VA Phone: 703-3 Fax: 703-683	ss of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: o.: 00466 HOMPSON Fid Street A 22202 521-2297 5-0573 DO NOT Understand the street of the st	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Customer No YOUNG & TI Second Floor 745 South 23' Arlington, V. Phone: 703-685 9. Statement and To the best of	ss of party to whom correspondence unent should be mailed: o.: 00466 HOMPSON The Street A 22202 521-2297 5-0573 DO NOT to a signature. If my knowledge and belief, the foregoing riginal document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2006.

Lisa Harris

PATENT REEL: 017161 FRAME: 0604

0306 949

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)GARABEDIAN Christian, a French citizen, residing at: 28 rue Ecot - 25420 VOUJEAUCOURT - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

FAURECIA SYSTEMES D'ECHAPPEMENT 2, Rue Hennape - 92000 NANTERRE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method and device for attenuating the noise generated at the outlet of an exhaust line

which application was filed by the undersigned on June 9, 2004 as PCT application No. PCT/FR04/01442, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	VOUJEAUCOURT	
this day of	December 5, 2005	
Inventor(s)		

GARABEDIAN Christian

PATENT REEL: 017161 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 01/04/2006